

CITIZENS AGENDA

<u>Tues., Jun 25, 2024 – 2:00 PM</u>



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at <u>slco.legistar.com</u>.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at <u>facebook.com/SLCoCouncil</u>.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
4.1	Proposed Hire Report / Incentive Plans - \$3,000 and Under / Weekly Reclassification Report	The Proposed Hire Report is a weekly report of all active job postings that were opened in the prior week, to recruit and hire new SLCo employees. The Incentive Plan Report is a list of all recently approved incentive plans that total \$3,000 or less. The Weekly Reclassification Report is a report of all job reclassifications that were completed in the prior week
4.2	Sheriff Rivera Law Enforcement Bureau Update	Sheriff Rivera will provide a progress update on the Law Enforcement Bureau
4.3	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving a SWAT Operations Agreement by and Between Salt Lake County, on Behalf of the Sheriff's Office and the Unified Police Department (UPD) for Participation in an Integrated SWAT Team	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving a SWAT Operations Agreement by and Between Salt Lake County, on Behalf of the Sheriff's Office and the Unified Police Department (UPD) for Participation in an Integrated SWAT Team
4.4	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving a Cooperative Agreement By and Between Salt Lake County, on Behalf of the Sheriff's Office and the Unified Police Department (UPD) for the Management of Property and Evidence	The Sheriff's office is seeking Council approval of a Cooperative Agreement between Salt Lake County and UPD for use of the Property and Evidence building
4.5	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving an Interim Agreement for the Acceptance of Assets from the Unified Police Department (UPD) in Preparation for the County's Separation from the UPD	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving an Interim Agreement for the Acceptance of Assets from the Unified Police Department (UPD) in Preparation for the County's Separation from the UPD

4.6	Internal Policy to Provide Guidelines for the Salt Lake County Council Office's Selection and Management of Council Staff	The internal policy sets expectations and guidelines for Council Staff and Senior Policy Advisors.
4.7	Legislative Intent to Clarify Requirements Concerning the Ongoing Funding of Certain Appointed Council Staff Positions in the Council's Budget	It is the legislative intent of the Salt Lake County Council to establish and clarify the following requirements concerning the ongoing funding of certain appointed Council staff positions in the Council's budget
4.8	SLCo Compensation Process and Practice Recommendations	SLCo Compensation Process and Practice Recommendations
4.9	District Attorney's Office Survivor and Victim Services Update	District Attorney's Office Survivor and Victim Services Update- Informational presentation on the Children's Justice Center, Survivor and Victim Services Program and Camp Hope
4.10	Approval of Zoo, Arts & Parks (ZAP) Reauthorization Ballot Resolution	Presentation on Zoo, Arts & Parks information and request for approval of Resolution for Special Election for Zoo, Arts and Parks Sales and Use Tax Reauthorization
5.1	Public Hearing Regarding the Issuance and Sale of Not More Than \$85,000,000 Aggregate Principal Amount of Industrial Development Revenue Bonds (Rowland Hall Project), Series 2024	Public Hearing Regarding the Issuance and Sale of Not More Than \$85,000,000 Aggregate Principal Amount of Industrial Development Revenue Bonds (Rowland Hall Project), Series 2024
6.1	Consideration of a Resolution Approving The Financing By Salt Lake County, Utah (The "Issuer"), of the Costs of Acquiring, Constructing, Improving, Renovating, Repairing, Equipping, and Furnishing Certain Educational Facilities of Rowland Hall - St. Mark's School, A Utah Non-Profit Corporation (The "Borrower"); Authorizing the Issuance By the Issuer of Its Not To Exceed \$85,000,000 Industrial Development Revenue Bonds (Rowland Hall Project), Series 2024, Which Will Be Payable Solely From the Revenues Arising From the Pledge of A Loan Agreement (The "Loan Agreement"), Among the Issuer, the Borrower, and Zions Bank (The "Lender"); Authorizing the Execution And Delivery of Said Loan Agreement and Related Documents; Confirming the Sale of Said Bonds; and Related Matters	Consideration of a Resolution Approving The Financing By Salt Lake County, Utah (The "Issuer"), of the Costs of Acquiring, Constructing, Improving, Renovating, Repairing, Equipping, and Furnishing Certain Educational Facilities of Rowland Hall - St. Mark's School, A Utah Non- Profit Corporation (The "Borrower"); Authorizing the Issuance By the Issuer of Its Not To Exceed \$85,000,000 Industrial Development Revenue Bonds (Rowland Hall Project), Series 2024, Which Will Be Payable Solely From the Revenues Arising From the Pledge of A Loan Agreement (The "Loan Agreement"), Among the Issuer, the Borrower, and Zions Bank (The "Lender"); Authorizing the Execution And Delivery of Said Loan Agreement and Related Documents; Confirming the Sale of Said Bonds; and Related Matters

6.2	Final Approval an Ordinance Amending Section 19.15.110 Of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "ADU Design Standards," to Allow	Final Approval an Ordinance Amending Section 19.15.110 Of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "ADU Design Standards," to Allow Accessory Dwelling Units In Front Yards Under Certain Limited Circumstances; And Making Other Related Changes.
	Accessory Dwelling Units In Front Yards Under Certain Limited Circumstances; And Making Other Related Changes.	
7.1	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with Wasatch Front Regional Council to Help Fund the Transportation and Land Use Connection Program Partnership	The previous Transportation & Land Use Connection (TLC) agreement expires on June 30, 2024 and both the WFRC and SLCo wish to enter into a new agreement to encourage the coordination of local land use plans with existing or planned Regional Transportation and Economic developments.
7.2	Consideration of a Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County Approving and Authorizing Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County and Midvale City for a Contribution of TRCC Funds to Help Fund Renovation of the Midvale Art House	Consideration of a resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County approving and authorizing execution of an interlocal cooperation agreement between Salt Lake County and Midvale City for a contribution of TRCC funds to help fund renovation of the Midvale Art House
10.1	Approval of June 11, 2024 County Council Minutes	Approval of June 11, 2024 County Council Minutes